STATE OF MINNESOTA )
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )ss.
VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGTON)

THE UNDERSIGNED, Dana E. McCutchan, duly elected qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Bloomington, Hennepin County, Minnesota, hereby certifies that. on the 6th day of December, 1955, the following question was submitted at a regular Village election in the Village of Bloomington, to-wit:

"Shall Optional Plan B providing for the councilmanager form of village government be adopted for the government of the village?"

The results of said election were duly canvassed by the Village Council of the Village of Bloomington acting as a canvassing board on the 7th day of December, 1955.

At said election there were 537/ votes cast upon the question. There were 3093 Yes votes and there were 2278 No votes. The Village Council therefore determined that Optional Plan B x was adopted by the Village of Bloomington.

Nated December 7, 1955.

STATE OF PERSONAL DEPARTMENT OF STATE

BY II II. III. ID.

DEC 8-1498

Jacque A. Association

Secretary of State

Sans & Mc Cutchen Village Clerk

12774